9/7/25, 11:59 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ G-CLASS G 500: WDCYR49E03X134270

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2003 MERCEDES-BENZ No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
G-CLASS G 500

VIN: WDCYR49EQ03X134270 ; ;
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT x 14 Service history records

UTILITY

5.0L V8 F SOHC 24V . )
GASOLINE E 34 Detailed records available
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

[T 100,000 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/8/25 at
1:58:19 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BGEEMN x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

® Tires  Four wheel alignment performed07/18/2025

Brakes  Brake fluid flushed/changed 07/18/2025
« Antifreeze/coolant 07/18/2025

Q Flushes (O flushed/changed

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR . good thing!
Y

[EFXGIEAY x| Additional History Summary

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
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Airbag Deployment 2 No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported
Odometer Check @ No Issues
v .
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported
Basic Warrant
y Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INGAMY x| Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
[IN[EAlN x| Detailed History
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/30/2002 Newfoundland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
St. John's, NL
12/03/2002 27 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

X

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Odometer reported as 45 kilometers

12/23/2002 201 Service Facility )p Vehicle serviced
® -Telephone installed
- Odometer reported as 324 kilometers
04/30/2003 502 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

- Odometer reported as 808 kilometers

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 2,889

06/25/2004 1,795 Service Facility

XX

kilometers
12/11/2006 Newfoundland Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL
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11/01/2008

11/01/2009

11/01/2010

11/01/2011

11/01/2012

04/19/2013

09/24/2013

10/29/2013

10/31/2013

11/01/2013

02/19/2014
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16,774

18,372

18,780

24,130

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Service Facility
St. John's, NL

Service Facility
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.
St. John's, NL

Service Facility
St. John's, NL

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Motor Vehicle Dept.

St. John's, NL

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

KX

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 26,995
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 29,567
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 30,223
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

- Passed safety inspection

-Vehicle previously registered in
Newfoundland

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

- Odometer reported as 38,833
kilometers
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03/01/2014 25,277
03/03/2014
09/11/2015
06/03/2021
07/08/2021 83,440
08/18/2021 83,921
10/15/2021 85,408
11/30/2021

02/16/2022 86,122

Universal Auto Repairs
Brampton, ON
905-791-2200
universalautorepair.ca/

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation
Listowel, ON

Essential Auto Service
Waterloo, ON
519-747-5530

' 4 Customer Favorites

Essential Auto Service
Waterloo, ON
519-747-5530

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Essential Auto Service
Waterloo, ON
519-747-5530

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Essential Auto Service
Waterloo, ON
519-747-5530

@ 4 Customer Favorites

A

X

&
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Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed

- Odometer reported as 40,679
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Requires Ontario safety standards
inspection

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed Ontario safety standards

inspection

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

-Odometer reported as 134,284
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Alignment checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

-Five tires mounted

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Lift kit installed

- Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

-Odometer reported as 135,058
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

-Headlights adjusted

- Odometer reported as 137,451
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 138,600
kilometers
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02/21/2022

02/24/2022

12/16/2022

03/16/2023
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07/18/2025 88,112

07/21/2025 88,178

08/01/2025

08/13/2025

09/08/2025
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100,000

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

US Dept of
Transportation
Port Huron, Ml

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

Online Listing

Texas-German Autohaus
Houston, TX
713-850-8282
t-g-a.com/

4.8/5.0
27 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Mercedes-Benz of
Houston Greenway
Houston, TX
713-489-2111
mercedesbenzgreenway.
com

45/5.0
423 Verified Reviews
@ 565 Customer Favorites

CARFAX Car Care

=

L

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
-Bond released on 04/22/2022

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

% -Maintenance inspection completed

A

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Drive belt idler pulley replaced

- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

- Drive belt(s) replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

- Serpentine belt replaced

- Serpentine tensioner replaced

-Tie rod(s) replaced

- Transmission fluid changed

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance
performed

Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[HIXCIEAVY x| Glossary

Commerecial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/8/25 1:58:19 AM (CDT)
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